Unlisted equity securities  -  -  -  -  - 3,512  -  -  -  -
Financial liabilities
Bank loans (62,501) 450 450 (450) (450) (65,081) 456 456 (456) (456)
Premium payback liability (40,888) (1,414) (1,414) 1,192 1,192 (40,750) (985) (985) 1,181 1,181
Total Increase / (decrease) 2,335 2,335 (2,524) (2,524) 1,496 1,496 (1,251) (1,251)

2015 2014

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements continued
For the year ended 30 June 2015
nib holdings limited

57

3. RISK MANAGEMENT continued

c) Market risk continued

 Foreign exchange risk ii)

The Group operates internationally and is exposed to foreign exchange risk arising from foreign currency translation risk through its
subsidiaries located in New Zealand. Foreign exchange gains or losses arising on translation of the Group’s foreign operations to the Group’s
Australian dollar presentation currency are recognised directly in equity in accordance with the policy set out in Note 1(e).  The Group does
not hedge this risk.

The table below summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s equity to a 10% strengthening and weakening of the Australian dollar against the
New Zealand dollar, with all other variables held constant.

Foreign Exchange Risk -10% +10% -10% +10%

Exposure Exposure

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Shareholders equity exposure 17,039 (1,704) 1,704 13,832 (1,383) 1,383
Loan from parent entity to nib nz holdings limited 18,567 (1,857) 1,857 19,258 (1,926) 1,926
Total Increase / (decrease) 35,606 (3,561) 3,561 33,090 (3,309) 3,309

2015 2014

Equity Equity

 Price risk iii)

The Group is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from investments held by the Group and classified on the balance sheet as
either available-for-sale or at fair value through profit or loss.  The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk.

To manage its price risk the Group has adopted an investment strategy which delivers a diversified portfolio with a heavier weighting to
defensive assets versus growth assets.

Post-tax profit for the year would increase/decrease as a result of gains/losses on equity securities classified as at fair value through profit or